City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed ] Mailed to:

L__IFaxed to: I:I Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 10/23/2025 0530 HRS TO 10/24/2025 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: O Paper [IElectronic ] Video Tape 0 Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 10/24/2025 0540

[date] [time]
Forwarded to:

A7 [date] [time] -
Record reviewed by: f: Q/M [o-29-25 &47‘7‘

[date] [time]
[date] [time]
DFaxing to:
I:l Personal delivery
|:| E-mail to:
DRegular mail

D Other:

|:|Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing: .

I:I Paid in advance $ of,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






Napoleon Police

Chief Edward Legg

P i

Daily News Report add Fire te t‘ ”

e B 0D

riment

Printed on October 24, 2025

CFS

NPD25-07986

NPD25-07987

NPD25-07988

NPD25-07989

NPD25-07990

NPD25-07991

NPD25-07992

NPD25-07995

NPD25-07993

NPD25-07996

NPD25-07997

NPD25-07999

NPD25-08000

NPD25-08002

NPD25-08003

NPD25-08004

NPD25-08006

NPD25-08007

NPD25-08008

Date/Time

10/23/25 07:24:06

10/23/25 08:44:34

10/23/25 08:45:54

10/23/25 08:46:56

10/23/25 08:48:23

10/23/25 10:21:22

10/23/25 10:22:09

10/23/25 10:54:57

10/23/25 11:56:00

10/23/25 12:44:16

10/23/25 13:07:50

10/23/25 13:22:38

10/23/25 13:36:09

10/23/25 13.:48:33

10/23/25 13:57:02

10/23/25 14:13:26

10/23/25 17:21:05

10/23/25 18:49:41

10/23/25 19:26:02

Street

MAPLE ST

W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST

WELSTED ST

WELSTED ST

OAKWOOD AV

MAPLE ST

DODD ST

GLENWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

W WASHINGTON ST

W WASHINGTON ST

W RIVERVIEW AV

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AVE

GLENWOOD AV

WESTMORELAND AV

CAREY ST

Call Type

JUVENILE

NUISANCE

NUISANCE

NUISANCE

NUISANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE

UNLOCK

PR

ALARMS

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

COURT
APPEARANCE

COURT
APPEARANCE

COURT
APPEARANCE

DIRECTED PATROL

UNLOCK

TRAFFIC STOP

Call Details

WARNING ISSUED FOR FAILURE TO
YIELD FROM PRIV DRIVE

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICE

KATHRYN MOHLER OF NAPOLEON
CITED FOR SPEED

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES
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CFS

NPD25-08009

NPD25-08011

NPD25-08012

NPD25-08013

NPD25-08014

NPD25-08015

NPD25-08016

NPD25-08017

NPD25-08018

NPD25-08019

NPD25-08020

NPD25-08022

NPD25-08023

NPD25-08024

NPD25-08025

NPD25-08026

Date/Time

10/23/25 19:33:32

10/23/25 20:03:11

10/23/25 20:03:48

10/23/25 20:15:43

10/23/25 20:15:44

10/23/25 20:27:57

10/23/25 20:27:58

10/23/25 20:33:35

10/23/25 21:12:08

10/23/25 21:27:03

10/23/25 22:45:36

10/23/25 23:34.08

10/24/25 00:04:39

10/24/25 01:49:35

10/24/25 03:22:31

10/24/25 03:23:00

Total Records: 35

Street

NORTHCREST DR

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

BONAPARTE DR

WAYNE PARK DR

W RIVERVIEW AV

COMMERCE DR

E RIVERVIEW AV

W RIVERVIEW AV

SCOTT ST

THOMAS AV

OAKWOOD AV

W CLINTON ST

WAYNE PARK DR

W RIVERVIEW AV

Call 'fype

ALARMS

DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

BEAT PTL

ANIMAL

JUVENILE

NOISE

DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

WARNED FOR FOLOWING TOO CLOSELY

UNABLE TO LOCATE

NO VIOLATION FOUND
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