City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed			
Faxed to:		Picked Up	
Specific Record(s) requested: NEWS RELEASE 10/23/2025 0530 HRS TO 10/24/2025 0530 HRS	3		
NO REDACTIONS			
Type of media requested: Paper Electronic	Video Tape	Audio Tape	
Request Received by: JWHITCOMB	10/24/2025	0540 [time]	
Record reviewed by: Lt. Dalbel Request completed by: JWHITCOMB	[date] 0 - 24 - 25 date] 10/24/2025 date]	[time]	
Faxing to:			
Personal delivery			
E-mail to:			
Regular mail			
Other:			
Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See e	xplanation on foll	owing pages	
Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request			
Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation	on following page	s	
Cost of copies provided and mailing:			
Paid in advance \$ or,			
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT (Department name here) PO Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545			



Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

. President and Art Office (1)

Provided (Art Office)

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on October 24, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-07986	10/23/25 07:24:06	MAPLE ST	JUVENILE	
NPD25-07987	10/23/25 08:44:34	W MAIN ST	NUISANCE	
NPD25-07988	10/23/25 08:45:54	W MAIN ST	NUISANCE	
NPD25-07989	10/23/25 08:46:56	WELSTED ST	NUISANCE	
NPD25-07990	10/23/25 08:48:23	WELSTED ST	NUISANCE	
NPD25-07991	10/23/25 10:21:22	OAKWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR FAILURE TO YIELD FROM PRIV DRIVE
NPD25-07992	10/23/25 10:22:09	MAPLE ST	JUVENILE	
NPD25-07995	10/23/25 10:54:57	DODD ST	UNLOCK	
NPD25-07993	10/23/25 11:56:00	GLENWOOD AV	PR	
NPD25-07996	10/23/25 12:44:16	SCOTT ST	ALARMS	
NPD25-07997	10/23/25 13:07:50	W WASHINGTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-07999	10/23/25 13:22:38	W WASHINGTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
NPD25-08000	10/23/25 13:36:09	W RIVERVIEW AV	TRAFFIC STOP	KATHRYN MOHLER OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08002	10/23/25 13:48:33	OAKWOOD AV	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-08003	10/23/25 13:57:02	OAKWOOD AV	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-08004	10/23/25 14:13:26	OAKWOOD AVE	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-08006	10/23/25 17:21:05	GLENWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08007	10/23/25 18:49:41	WESTMORELAND AV	UNLOCK	
NPD25-08008	10/23/25 19:26:02	CAREY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-08009	10/23/25 19:33:32	NORTHCREST DR	ALARMS	
NPD25-08011	10/23/25 20:03:11	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08012	10/23/25 20:03:48	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08013	10/23/25 20:15:43	SCOTT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	e
NPD25-08014	10/23/25 20:15:44	BONAPARTE DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08015	10/23/25 20:27:57	WAYNE PARK DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08016	10/23/25 20:27:58	W RIVERVIEW AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08017	10/23/25 20:33:35	COMMERCE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR FOLOWING TOO CLOSELY
NPD25-08018	10/23/25 21:12:08	E RIVERVIEW AV	BEAT PTL	
NPD25-08019	10/23/25 21:27:03	W RIVERVIEW AV	ANIMAL	
NPD25-08020	10/23/25 22:45:36	SCOTT ST	JUVENILE	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD25-08022	10/23/25 23:34:08	THOMAS AV	NOISE	NO VIOLATION FOUND
NPD25-08023	10/24/25 00:04:39	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08024	10/24/25 01:49:35	W CLINTON ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08025	10/24/25 03:22:31	WAYNE PARK DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08026	10/24/25 03:23:00	W RIVERVIEW AV	DIRECTED PATROL	

Total Records: 35